to affect only doves, parakeets, and sparrows. This was reported in six villages, and we

included this practice in our UCT questionnaire. The proportion of respondents allocated the

treatment and control cards in this round did not differ significantly from 1:1 (χ2 = 2.1, df = 1,

p = 0.15). The UCT results indicated that the proportion of households engaging in rice-field

poisoning across 10 villages was not significantly different from zero with no design effect (p

= 0.42, Supplementary Table 1). However, 4 respondents (1.7%) gave a maximal response for

rice-field poisoning and when questioned directly, 10 respondents (2.2%) admitted to

poisoning rice fields in the past year,

SUPPLEMENTARY TABLE 1 Summary of prevalence estimates for different behaviours using the Unmatched Count Technique, a method used to

estimate prevalence of sensitive behaviours.  This includes the results for the practice round which focused on fruit eating, and direct questioning

estimates for poisoning practices. A significant design effect indicates sensitivity of the practice.

Behaviour Practice: fruit eating Poisoning in rice
field

Poisoning at waterholes

Size of treatment group
(total = 462)

221 241 254

Estimate % ± SE (p) 32% ± 14 (0.02) -10% ± 12 (0.40) -40% ± 12 (<0.001)

Design effect (p value) 0.67 0.42 <0.01

No. of maximal
responses in treatment
group (%)

22 (10.0 %) 4 (1.7 %) 6 (2.4 %)

Positive responses to
direct question

NA 10 (2.2%) 6 (1.3%)

SUPPLEMENTARY TABLE 2 Poisoned wildlife observed by informants, showing the number of

informants who have observed the species poisoned.

Wildlife Species IUCN Redlist status
No. of
Reports

“Egrets”   13

“Doves”   11

“Parakeet”   9

“Civets”   5

“Doves”   3

Red junglefowl
Gallus gallus

Least concern 3

Black-winged kite
Elanus caeruleus

  3

Green imperial pigeon
Ducula aenea

Least concern 3

Sarus crane
Antigone antigone

Vulnerable 2

“Sparrows”   2

Chinese francolin
Francolinus pintadeanus

Least concern 3

Giant ibis
Thaumatibis gigantea

Critically